#### 2009 BID NO. 4-W TAPPING VALVES

		Kennedy Valve	Э	Clow Valve	:	First Supply		HD Supply		Davies Water		2008 UNIT PRICES
	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
12	<b>4</b> "	\$320.00	\$3,840.00	\$330.00	\$3,960.00	\$439.00	\$5,268.00	\$436.00	\$5,232.00	\$453.30	\$5,439.60	\$323.00
100	6"	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$465.00	\$46,500.00	\$611.00	\$61,100.00	\$612.00	\$61,200.00	\$641.70	\$64,170.00	\$447.00
10	10"	\$995.00	\$9,950.00	\$1,025.00	\$10,250.00	\$930.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,352.00	\$13,520.00	\$1,418.90	\$14,189.00	\$992.00
	TOTAL	less 2%	\$58,790.00 \$57,614.20		\$60,710.00 \$59,495.80	•	\$75,668.00	•	\$79,952.00	,	\$83,798.60	
	TERMS	2% 15 days, n	et 30	2% 15 days, n	et 30	none		net 30		net 30		
	SHIPMENT	21 days		28 days		10 days		7-14 days		30 days		
	PRICE FIRM FOR YEAR?	yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		
	MANUFACTURER	Kennedy		Clow		Mueller				Mueller		

The Madison Water Utility Materials Evaluation Committee recommends that this bid be awarded to the low bidder, Kennedy Valve

#### 2009 BID NO. 5-W GATE VALVES

		Kennedy Valve	•	Clow Valve		First Supply		J & S Valve		2008 Unit Prices
	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
42	6"	\$330.00	\$13,860.00	\$345.00	\$14,490.00	\$375.00	\$15,750.00	\$376.00	\$15,792.00	\$335.00
	TOTAL	less 2%	\$13,860.00 \$13,582.80	less 2%	\$14,490.00 \$14,200.20		\$15,750.00	less 0.5%	\$15,792.00 \$15,713.04	ANY STREET CONTROL OF STREET C
	TERMS	2% 15, net 30		2% 15, net 30		none		0.5% 10 days,	net 30	Polyderina do Lino:
	SHIPMENT	21 days		28 days		7 days		2 days		
	PRICES FIRM FOR YEAR ON 10+ ORDERS?	yes		yes		yes		yes		REPRESENTATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF
	MANUFACTURER	Kennedy		Clow		Mueller		J & S does not meet	specs	93-037

The Madison Water Utility Materials Evaluation Committee recommends that this bid be awarded to the low bidder meeting specs, Kennedy Valve

		HD Supply		Davies Water		American Flow Control		
	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
42	2 6"	\$406.00	\$17,052.00	\$441.55	\$18,545.10	\$307.00	\$12,894.00	
	TOTAL		\$17,052.00		\$18,545.10		\$12,894.00	
	TERMS	net 30		net 30		net 30		
	SHIPMENT	7-14 days		30 days		2-3 weeks		
	PRICES FIRM FOR YEAR ON 10+ ORDERS?	yes		yes		yes		
	MANUFACTURER			Mueller	:	AFC 2500 does not meet	specs	

#### 2009 BID NO 6-W TAPPING SLEEVES

		First Supply		HD Supply		Davies Water		USA Blue Book		2008 UNIT PRICES
	ITEM	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
10	4"x4"	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$283.00	\$2,830.00	\$251.35	\$2,513.50	\$211.76	\$2,117.60	\$237.00
50	6"x6"	\$296.00	\$14,800.00	\$303.00	\$15,150.00	\$268.80	\$13,440.00	\$252.94	\$12,647.00	\$255.00
15	8"x6"	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$308.00	\$4,620.00	\$290.80	\$4,362.00	\$252.94	\$3,794.10	\$257.00
15	8"x8"	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$386.00	\$5,790.00	\$378.50	\$5,677.50	\$323.53	\$4,852.95	\$324.00
10	10"x6"	\$310.00	\$3,100.00	\$316.00	\$3,160.00	\$322.50	\$3,225.00	\$270.59	\$2,705.90	NA.
15	10"x10"	\$510.00	\$7,650.00	\$523.00	\$7,845.00	\$644.50	\$9,667.50	\$447.06	\$6,705.90	<b>\$458.00</b>
15	12"x6"	\$328.00	\$4,920.00	\$335.00	\$5,025.00	\$357.50	\$5,362.50	\$282.36	\$4,235.40	\$287.00
2	16"x12"	\$712.00	\$1,424.00	\$737.00	\$1,474.00	\$1,049.35	\$2,098.70	\$605.88	\$1,211.76	NA
2	20"x4"	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$359.00	\$718.00	\$701.70	\$1,403.40	\$314.12	\$628.24	NA
2	20"x6"	\$394.00	\$788.00	\$405.00	\$810.00	\$721.60	\$1,443.20	\$320.59	\$641.18	NA
	TOTAL		\$46,257.00		\$47,422.00		\$49,193.30	less 1%	\$39,540.03 \$39,144.63	
	TERMS	none		net 30		net 30		1% 10 net 30		
	SHIPMENT	10 days		7-14 days		30 days		10-15 days		
	PRICE FIRM FOR	year		year		year		year		
	MANUFACTURER	Smith-Blair				Romac		JCM Industries Does Not Meet		

The Materials Evaluation Committee recommends awarding to the low bidder meeting specs First Supply

### 2009 BID NO. 8-W VALVE BOXES

	First Supply		HD Supply		2008 Unit Prices
ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
200 BINGHAM & TAYLOR 'E' OR EQUAL,51-72" 3 piece, W/BASE and LID	\$154.00	\$30,800.00	\$163.00	\$32,600.00	NA
225 BINGHAM & TAYLOR #56' SCREW TYPE,5.25" SHAFT,26" LONG	\$48.00	\$10,800.00	\$50.61	\$11,387.25	NA
75 BINGHAM & TAYLOR #58' SCREW TYPE EXTENTION 5.25" SHAFT,12" LONG	\$29.00	\$2,175.00	\$31.00	\$2,325.00	\$25.50
100 BINGHAM & TAYLOR #59 SCREW TYPE EXTENTION 5.25" SHAFT,18" LONG	\$35.50	\$3,550.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$33.50
100 BINGHAM & TAYLOR #60 SCREW TYPE EXTENTION 5.25" SHAFT,24" LONG	\$41.50	\$4,150.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	\$37.00
125 RITE-HITE ADAPTER	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$37.05	\$4,631.25	\$15.00
TOTAL		\$55,850.00	,	\$59,443.50	
TERMS	none		net 30		
SHIPMENT	14 days	:	7-14 days		
PRICES FIRM FOR	year		year		

The Materials Evaluation Committee recommends the bid be awarded to the low bidder First Supply

# 2009 BID NO. 9-W CURB BOXES

	First Supply	ocennuscotes za lando consegnal (za oraz concentración de describir mismo de E	HD Supply		2008 Unit Prices
ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
150 BINGHAM & TAYLOR 94F OR EQUAL,W/COVERS	\$98.00	\$14,700.00	\$106.00	\$15,900.00	\$92.00
25 TYLER 151 or = 12" EXTENSION	\$13.98	\$349.50	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$13.00
50 TYLER 152 or = 18" EXTENSION	\$15.98	\$799.00	\$17.55	\$877.50	NA
50 29" TOP SECTION	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$26.00
200 MUELLER H10374 or = REPAIR LID	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.50	\$1,900.00	NA
100 MUELLER H10373 or = REPAIR LID	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$9.50	\$950.00	NA
	ı	\$19,998.50		\$21,577.50	
TERMS	none		net 30		
SHIPMENT	14 days	į	7-14 days		
PRICES FIRM FOR	year		year		
MANUFACTURER					

The Materials Evaluation Committee recommends the bid be awarded to the low bidder First Supply

### 2009 BID NO. 11-W PIPE REPAIR CLAMPS

		Davies Wat	er	Powerseal F	Pipeline	First Supply	,	HD Supply		USA Blue Book		2008 Unit Prices
	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
150	6"X 8"	\$32.50	\$4,875.00	\$36.76	\$5,514.00	\$42.94	\$6,441.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.59	\$10,588.50	\$34.50
10	6"x12"	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$55.72	\$557.20	\$68.82	\$688.20	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$111.76	\$1,117.60	NA
5	8"X 8"	\$44.00	\$220.00	\$42.42	\$212.10	\$50.12	\$250.60	\$58.00	\$290.00	\$81.18	\$405.90	\$40.40
3	8"X 24"	\$142.35	\$427.05	\$133.08	\$399.24	\$165.66	\$496.98	\$194.00	\$582.00	\$258.82	\$776.46	NA
15	10"X 12"	\$92.00	\$1,380.00	\$77.63	\$1,164.45	\$101.60	\$1,524.00	\$118.00	\$1,770.00	\$162.35	\$2,435.25	\$8 <i>4.4</i> 5
2	8"x12"x1"	\$84.05	\$168.10	\$82.64	\$165.28	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$128.00	\$256.00	\$158.82	\$317.64	NA
2	10"x12"x1"	\$105,40.	\$210.80	\$89.30	\$178.60	\$113.00	\$226.00	\$132.00	\$264.00	\$188.23	\$376.46	NA
	TOTAL		\$7,880.95	less 2%	\$8,190.87 \$8,027.05		\$9,826.78		\$11,462.00	less 1 %	\$16,017.81 \$15,857.63	
	TERMS	net 30		2% 15, net	30	none		net 30		1% 10 net 30		
	SHIPMENT	30 days		3-4 days		7 days		7 days		10-15 days		
	PRICES FIRM FOR	year		year		уеаг	-	year		year		
	MANUFACTURER	Romac		Powerseal		Smith Blair				JCM Industries		

The Materials Evaluation Committee recommends the low bid be awarded to Davies Water

### 2009 NO.12-W DUCTILE IRON PIPE

NOTES: BIDS ARE CONSIDERED SEPERATELY ON EACH SIZE EXCEPT FOR WHICH ARE ONE CONTRACT

#### Materials Evaluation Committee recommendations are highlights

\$10.63
811.13
\$14.50
\$20.15
324.00
33.00
844.75

# 2009 BID NO. 16-W SOLID SLEEVES

		H D Supply		First Supply		Davies Water		USA Blue Book		2008 Unit Prices
	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
12	4"	\$48.00	\$576.00	\$68.00	\$816.00	\$71.25	\$855.00	\$88.23	\$1,058.76	NA
75		\$59.00	\$4,425.00		\$6,000.00	\$84.80	\$6,360.00	\$115.29	\$8,646.75	\$68.84
20	8"	\$81.00	\$1,620.00	\$102.00	\$2,040.00	\$106.35	\$2,127.00	\$141.18	\$2,823.60	NA
4	16"	\$273.00	\$1,092.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$370.30	\$1,481.20	\$764.70	\$3,058.80	NA
	TOTAL		\$7,713.00		\$10,256.00	l	\$10,823.20	less 1 %	\$15,587.91 \$15,432.03	
	TERMS	net 30		none		net 30		1% 10 net 30		
	SHIPMENT	7-14 days		10 days		30 days		10-15 days		
	PRICE FIRM FOR	year		year		year		year		
	MANUFACTURER			Smith Blair	•	Smith Blair		JCM Industries	•	

The Materials Evaluation Committee Recommends that the low bid be awarded to H D Supply  $\begin{tabular}{ll} \hline \end{tabular} \begin{tabular}{ll} \hline \end{tabular} \begin{tabu$ 

	American F	low Control	Kennedy Va	alve	Clow Valve Co	ompany	USA Blue Book		2008 Unit Prices
ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
25 6.5' HYDRANTS 2 6" EXT KITS 2 12" EXT KITS 2 18" EXT KITS 2 24" EXT KITS	\$1,268.88 \$261.60 \$307.80 \$357.60 \$404.40	\$31,722.00 \$523.20 \$615.60 \$715.20 \$808.80	\$1,360.00 \$133.00 \$150.00 \$175.00 \$195.00	\$34,000.00 \$266.00 \$300.00 \$350.00 \$390.00 \$35,306.00 \$34,599.88	\$1,380.00 \$135.00 \$155.00 \$180.00 \$200.00	\$34,500.00 \$270.00 \$310.00 \$360.00 \$400.00 \$35,840.00 \$35,123.20	\$287.00 \$320.00 \$365.00 \$410.00	\$34,625.00 \$574.00 \$640.00 \$730.00 \$820.00 \$37,389.00 \$37,015.11	\$1,390.00 \$133.00 \$155.00 \$176.00 \$191.00
BREAKAWAY KIT TERMS	Net 30 days		\$60,00 2% 15, net :	30	\$65.00 2% 15, net 30		\$120.00 1% 10, net 30		
SHIPMENT PRICE FIRM FOR MODEL	2 weeks year		21-28 days year		28 days year		130 days year		
MODEL	Waterous W	1001	Kennedy K8	) I	Clow Medallio	11	Fire Flo		

Does not meet specs

The Materials Evaluation Committee recommends that this bid be awarded to the low bidder American Flow Control

	First Supply		Davies Wat	er	HD Supply		
ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
25 6.5' HYDRANTS 2 6" EXT KITS 2 12" EXT KITS 2 18" EXT KITS 2 24" EXT KITS	\$1,467.00 \$207.00 \$240.00 \$273.00 \$308.00	\$36,675.00 \$414.00 \$480.00 \$546.00 \$616.00	\$1,529.55 \$247.65 \$291.40 \$329.95 \$371.35	\$38,238.75 \$495.30 \$582.80 \$659.90 \$742.70	\$1,958.00 \$256.00 \$301.00 \$350.00 \$396.00	\$48,950.00 \$512.00 \$602.00 \$700.00 \$792.00	
BREAKAWAY KIT TERMS SHIPMENT PRICE FIRM FOR	none 7 days year		\$98.40 net 30 30 days year		\$117.00 net 30 7 days year		
MODEL	Mueller A42	3	Mueller		,		